

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
S.A. No. 546 of 2016

Lakhan Murmu and Anr.	Versus	Appellants
Kapre Besra and Ors.		 Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAV K. GUPTA

For the Appellants	:	Mr. Shree Prakash Jha, Advocate
For the Respondents	:	

03/Dated:11.05.2017

Learned counsel for the appellants has submitted that he has removed defect no.8 by filing authentication fees and he shall remove defect no. 4 to 6 in course of the day. So far as, defect no.7 is concerned, certified copy of decree under appeal be sent to the court below for carrying out necessary correction.

Heard. Permission accorded.

Office is directed to check and verify and send decree under appeal to the court below for carrying out necessary correction with respect to defect no.7 as pointed out by the office and transmit the corrected copy of decree under appeal to this court at the earliest.

(Amitav K. Gupta, J.)

Tarun/-