
Lakhan Murmu & Another	...	Appellants
-versus-		
Kapre Besra & Others	...	Respondents

For the Appellants : Mr. Aishwarya Prakash, Advocate
For the Respondents :

This interlocutory application has been filed to substitute the deceased appellant No.1, Lakhan Murmu, who died on 08.01.2022.

- (1) Dumani Soren (wife)
- (2) Som Murmu (son)
- (3) Manjhi Murmu (son)
- (4) Samuel Murmu (son)

It has been submitted that this application is within time and the right to sue survives and devolves upon the heirs and legal representatives of the deceased appellant No.1.

Considering the above submissions, I am inclined to allow this interlocutory application. Let name of deceased appellant No.1, Lakhan Murmu be struck off from the memo of appeal and in his place, his heirs and legal representatives, named above, be substituted as appellants in the memo of appeal. Necessary corrections to be carried out by the counsel for the appellants in the cause title of the memo of appeal in red ink within two weeks.

This interlocutory application stands allowed.

(Ananda Sen, J.)